il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 15 to 16, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,203 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is £3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected
in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
http://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,203 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump disputing the 2024 presidential election results and inciting another insurrection, like on January 6, 2021

Black or
Response Topline Democrat Ianhe'pgndent ! RﬁPUb' Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 College American
Very concerned 38 63 39 9 43 31 33 40 34 44 46 36 35
Somewhat 15 19 14 12 13 18 21 13 17 12 26 12 22
concerned
Only a little 12 8 12| 15| 12| 12| 17| 10| 13| 9 15 11 15
concerned
Not at all concerned 35 9 35 63 32 39 29 38 35 35 12 40 28
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 53 82 53 21 56 49 54 53 51 56 72 48 57
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 47 17 47 78 44 51 46 48 48 44 27 51 43
CONCERNED (NET) +6 +65 +6 -57 +12 -2 +8 +5 +3 412 +45 -3 +14
Weighted N 1,203 466 306 431 642 561 399 804 777 426 128 860 161
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[2] The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump attempting to make it harder to vote and easier to overturn election results

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 40 65
Somewhat 14 17
concerned
Only a little 12 10
concerned
Not at all concerned 34 9
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) >4 82
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 46 19
CONCERNED (NET) +8 +63
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[3]1 The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump using the presidency to get revenge on his political opponents

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 42 69
Somewhat 13 15
concerned
Only a little 11 7
concerned
Not at all concerned 34 9
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) == e
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 45 16
CONCERNED (NET) +10 +68
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[4] The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump using the presidency to further enrich himself

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 40 65
Somewhat 13 15
concerned
Only a little 1 10
concerned
Not at all concerned 36 10
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) >3 80
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 47 20
CONCERNED (NET) +6 +60
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[5]1 The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump signing a national ban on abortion

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 39 64
Somewhat 16 19
concerned
Only a little 12 8
concerned
Not at all concerned 33 9
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) == e
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 45 7
CONCERNED (NET) +10 +66
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[6] The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump cutting funding for Social Security and Medicare

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 48 69
Somewhat 14 15
concerned
Only a little 10 8
concerned
Not at all concerned 28 7
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 62 84
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 38 15
CONCERNED (NET) +24 +69
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[71 The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump rolling back regulations involving clean air, water, and the environment

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 38 63
Somewhat 17 20
concerned
Only a little 14 10
concerned
Not at all concerned 31 8
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) == e
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 45 18
CONCERNED (NET) +10 +65
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[8] The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump firing career professionals who work in the federal government

Response

Very concerned 35
Somewhat

17
concerned
Only a little 14
concerned
Not at all concerned 35
CONCERNED 59
(TOTAL)
NOT CONCERNED 49
(TOTAL)
CONCERNED (NET) +3
Weighted N 1,203
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[9]1 The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump ignoring military, diplomatic, and intelligence professionals on matters of national security

Response

Very concerned 40
Somewhat

17
concerned
Only a little

10
concerned
Not at all concerned 32
CONCERNED 57
(TOTAL)
NOT CONCERNED 42
(TOTAL)
CONCERNED (NET) +15
Weighted N 1,203
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[10] The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump being unable to effectively work with foreign allies and manage global conflicts

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 40 65
Somewhat 14 18
concerned
Only a little 12 8
concerned
Not at all concerned 34 9
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) >4 83
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 46 7
CONCERNED (NET) +8 +66
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[11] The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump being unable to effectively work with Congress to pass bipartisan legislation

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 39 62
Somewhat 18 18
concerned
Only a little 16 1
concerned
Not at all concerned 27 9
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) = L
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 43 20
CONCERNED (NET) +14 +60
Weighted N 1,203 466
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[12] The following are possible actions that Donald Trump might take in the upcoming years.

How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following?

— Trump being unable to effectively work with Congress to fund the federal government and its key programs

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Only a little
concerned

Not at all concerned

CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

CONCERNED (NET)
Weighted N
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